

BID SUMMARY
2020 Street Resurfacing Project
City Project No. 85640

Bid Opening : July 21, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE: 2020 STREET RESURFACING				Engineer's Estimate		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		G. Bortolotto & Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID SCHEDULE:											
1A	A.C. Digout Repair	533	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 133,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 135,915.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 111,930.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 95,940.00
1B	Allowance for additional AC Digout Repairs	250	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Concrete Removal	38	C. Y.	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,790.00
3	Aggregate Base	60	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00
4A	Asphalt Concrete Leveling and Overlay	5,940	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 772,200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 730,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 653,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 748,440.00
4B	Easton Path: Asphalt Concrete Leveling and Overlay	60	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 16,140.00
5A	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete	2,970	C. Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 252,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 282,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 311,850.00
5B	Easton Path: Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete	30	C. Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 11,850.00
6	Adjust Maholes to Grade	22	EACH	\$ 875.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00
7	Adjust and Replace Water Valve Boxes, Lampholes, Monuments and other structures to Grade	127	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 53,975.00
8	Type "A" & "AY" (Pavement Markers)	294	EACH	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,470.00
9	Type "D" & Blue (Pavement Markers)	140	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00
10A	4" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	630	L. F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,047.50
10B	12" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	2,935	L. F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,675.00
11	Thermoplastic Legends and Arrows	629	S. F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,088.50
12	Grind Existing Thermoplastic/Paint	1	L. S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13A	Remove and Replace Concrete Gurb & Gutter	120	L. F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00
13B	Concrete Curb Ramp	15	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 5,807.00	\$ 87,105.00
14	Remove and Replace SD Grates with Bicycle Proof Grates	28	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 27,832.00
15	Engineered Paving Mat	760	S. Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600.00
16	Mobilization and Demobilization (@ 5%)	1	L. S.	\$ 77,674.75	\$ 77,674.75	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	Traffic Control and Construction Area Signs	1	L. S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 87,333.61	\$ 87,333.61
18	Water Pollution Control	1	L. S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,651,169.75		\$ 1,493,116.00		\$ 1,529,911.00		\$ 1,596,616.61
TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,651,169.75		\$ 1,493,116.00		\$ 1,529,911.00		\$ 1,596,616.61